
 
 

In the name of His Highness Sheikh Tamim bin Hamad Al Thani, 

Emir of the State of Qatar 

Neutral Citation: [2025] QIC (E) 1 

IN THE QATAR FINANCIAL CENTRE 

CIVIL AND COMMERCIAL COURT 

 

Date: 1 October 2025 

 

CASE NO: CTFIC0026/2025 

 

SPINE LLC 

 

Claimant 

 

v 

 

LAMAISON HOTEL LLC 

 

Defendant 

 

 

JUDGMENT 

 

 

Before: 

Mr Umar Azmeh, Registrar 

 



2 
 

Order 

 

1. On 5 August 2025, judgment was issued in this matter (Spine LLC v Lamaison Hotel 

LLC [2025] QIC (F) 36), under which the Claimant was awarded:  

 

i. QAR 129,419 (Services Rendered); 

 

ii. QAR 14,000 (Fees Incurred); 

 

iii. QAR 88,500 (Notice Period); 

 

Total: QAR 231,919.  

 

iv. interest on the amounts stated in paragraphs 1(i) and 1(ii) above, calculated at 

the rate of 5% per annum from 25 January 2023 to the date of actual payment; 

and 

 

v. interest on the amount stated in paragraph 1(iii) above, calculated at the rate of 

5% per annum from the date of this judgment to the date of actual payment.  

 

2. The purpose of this judgment is to clarify the precise amount that is owed in interest on 

the above-mentioned sums, in order that the Claimant may pursue enforcement 

proceedings in respect of the judgment debt in this matter.  

 

3. In calculating the amount of interest on the sums mentioned in paragraphs 1(i)-(iii) in 

accordance with paragraphs 1(iv) and 1(v), the combined total amount that is owed in 

interest as of the date of this judgment is QAR 19,976.31.  

 

 

By the Court,  



3 
 

 

 

[signed] 

 

Mr Umar Azmeh, Registrar 

 

A signed copy of this Judgment has been filed with the Registry.  

 

Representation 

The Claimant was represented by the Al Marri & El Hage Law Office (Doha, 

Qatar). 

 

The Defendant was represented by the Sharq Law Firm (Doha, Qatar). 


